
DMS Contacts Agencies: CFO/NON-CFO 

Davenport, Debbie: 
Debbie.Davenport@fms.treas.gov 

CFO: AID, DOJ, GSA, State, USDA; 
NON-CFO: EXIM, Farm Credit Admin, Legislative 
Branch-GAO, NARA, National Foundation Arts 
and Humanities, SEC. 

Dungan, Tom: 
Tom.Dungan@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: DOE, DOI, DOL, EPA;  
NON-CFO: EEOC, FCC, Funds Appropriated to 
the President, Office of Compliance, Other 
Agencies*. 

Robinson, Fabrienne: 
Fabrienne.Robinson@fms.treas.gov 

CFO: Commerce, ED, HUD, Treasury;  
NON-CFO: NCUA, OPIC, USPS. 

Kobielus, Thomas: 
Thomas.Kobielus@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: SSA;  
NON-CFO: Occupational Safety & Health Rev 
Comm, Smithsonian Institution, US Court of 
Veteran Appeals. 

Lorelli, Matthew: 
Matt.Lorelli@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: DOT, DHS.  

Mims, Renea: 
Renea.Mims@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: NASA, NRC, NSF;  
NON-CFO: FDIC, FEC, FLRA, FTC, Legislative 
Branch-Office of Tech., Library of Congress, 
NLRB, Office of Govern Ethics, OSC.  

Prince, Terrence: 
Terrence.Prince@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: DOD, HHS, VA;  
NON-CFO: CFTC, CPSC, Neighborhood Reinvest. 
Corp, PBGC, Peace Corp, RRB. 

Williams-Jefferson, Shirley: 
Shirley.Williams-
Jefferson@fms.treas.gov  

CFO: OPM, SBA;  
NON-CFO: CNCS, Legislative Branch-GPO, MLK 
Holiday Comm, MSPB, TVA. 

*Other Agencies: Advisory Counce On Historic Preservation, Archit. & Transport. Barriers Compliance Bd, 
Broadcasting Board of Gov., Chemical Safety Board, Commission on Civil Rights, Commission On Fine Arts, 
Federal Housing Finance Board, Federal Mine Safety & Health Review Comm, US Holocaust Memorial Council, etc.  

 


